Advisory Committee Meeting Minutes

PROGRAM COMMITTEE NAME:

Amarillo College Moore County Campus Advisory Committee

CHAIRPERSON: Monty Hysinger
MEETING DATE: 10-31-2018 MEETING TIME: | 11:30am to MEETING PLACE: AC-Moore County Campus Room 126
1:00pm
RECORDER: Iris McDonald PREVIOUS MEETING: 04-04-2018
COMMITTEE MEMBERS
List all members of the committee, then place an X in the box left of name of those present
NAME TITLE EMPLOYER INFO PHONE EMAIL
X | Sam Aldrich Instructor MCC Instructor MCC 806-935-6019 spaldrich@windstream.net
X | James Allen CPA Allen & Co. CPA 806-935-3719 Cox.allen@amaonline.com
X | Larry Appel Retired Superintendent Retired Superintendent 806-935-4732 | ljappel@cableone.net
X | Danielle Arias Assistant Dir. Cont. Ed. & Wkfc. AC MCCT 806-379-2751 dnarias@actx.edu
Melissa Bates Asst. Director Academic Services AC MCC 806-934-7222 Mrbates@actx.edu
X | Brett Beesley Principal Dumas High School DISD 806-935-4151 brett.beesley@dumasisd.org

Cleo Castro Retired from Cactus Elementary Retired from DISD 806-966-5366
Cheryl Clark Realtor Adrem Land Co. 806-935-5934 Cheryl@dumasrealestate.com
X | Ronda Crow Nursing MCHD MCHD 806-934-7800 rcrow@mchd.net
X | Tamara Clunis VPAA AC 806-371-5226 ttclunis@actx.edu
X | John Diedrichsen Farmer Self 806-935-4039
TJ Funderburg Cactus Elementary DISD 806-966-5102 | ti.funderburg@dumasisd.org
X | Dr. Russell Lowery-Hart President AC 806-371-5135 Rdlowery-hart@actx.edu
X | Cassie Hataway Community Relations JBS Swift 806-966-5103 | Cassie.Hataway@jbssa.com
X | Monty Hysinger DISD Superintendent DISD 806-935-6461 | monty.hysinger@dumasisd.org

Ineze Jenkins

Editor

High Plains Journal

806-935-9178

ineze@amaonline.com

X | Paul Jenkins

Retired Fire Chief

Retired Fire Chief

pjjenkins@hotmail.com

Gene Legg Funeral Assistant Morrison’s Funeral Directors | 806-935-4076
X | Alexa Maples Coordinator for SSS AC MCC 806-934-7242 amaples@actx.edu
X | Iris McDonald Advising Specialist AC MCC 806-934-7244 | irism@actx.edu
Shane Nelson Executive Director of YMCA YMCA 806-935-4136 profshane@gmail.com
X | Ronald-Pray Dumas Fire Chief City of Dumas 806-935-6434 rpray@ci.dumas.tx.us
X | Rowdy Rhoades County Judge Moore County 806-935-3083 mcjudge@moore-tx.com
X | Mike Running CEO Dumas DEDC Dumas EDC 806-934-3332 running@dumasedc.org
X | Billie Faye Schumacher Retired County Judge Retired County Judge 806-934-9237
X | Jeff Turner Director 806-935-7800

Dumas Memorial Hospital

jturner@mchd.net
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X | Renee Vincent Dean of Operations, ACMCC AC MCC 806-934-7221 Irvincent@actx.edu

X | Bart Woodman Program Manager Valero 806-935-1321 Bart.woodman@valero.com
Marshall Harrison Superintendent — Sunray ISD Sunray ISD 806-948-4411 marshall.harrison@sunrayisd.net

X | Carl Watson Chamber of Commerce Director Dumas Moore Cty Chamber 806-935-2123 | carl@dumaschamber.com
Guests:

X | Kristen Johnson Advising Associate — MCC Amarillo College - MCC 806-934-7224 kajohnson@actx.edu

X | Ashley Mader Advising Associate — MCC Amarillo College - MCC 806-934-7226 abmason@actx.edu

X | Lititia Rollo Advising Specialist — MCCT Amarillo College - MCC 806-379-2777 Irrollo21@actx.edu

X | Mackenzie Morris Outreach Rep/Advising Assoc/Quest | Amarillo College — MCC 806-934-7252 Mackenzie.morris23@actx.edu

X | Gay Ku Paw Student Worker Amarillo College — MCC

X | Antonio Rangel Student Ambassador Amarillo College — MCC

X | Bae Wah Student Worker Amarillo College — MCC

X | J.C. Lawler Teacher—DISD

X | Andrea Cox Asst. Principal — DISD

X | Melissa Martinez Teacher - DISD

X | Rachel Gillespie SSS Advisor - MCC Amarillo College — MCC 806-934-7233 regillespie@actx.edu

X | Amanda Ashbaugh Success Center / Math Tutor Amarillo College - MCC ajsneath@actx.edu

X | Brenda Ordonez Teacher - DISD

X

AGENDA ITEM ACTION DISCUSSION INFORMATION RESPONSIBILITY
Call to Order Monty Hysinger and Renee Vincent Welcome and Introductions

Monty Hysinger, Chair, AC-MCC Advisory

Committee and Superintendent of
Schools, Dumas ISD

Old Business:

Approval of minutes from previous meeting on 04-01-2018

Monty Hysinger

Greeting to new members & Guests

Renee Vincent — welcome new members to AC MCC Advisory Board

Renee Vincent, Dean of Operations,
ACMCC

Introduction to Program

Success Stories — Grow Your Own . . . Educators, Health Care Professionals and
Industry Professionals. Presentation of “When | Grow up”
Addressing the shortage of teachers, health care professionals and industry
professionals in our own communities.

Alexa Maples — SSS Advisor, ACMCC

President’s Comments

Recognition of Moore County Campus’ Diligence in removing barriers for our
students. Report of improved completion rates from 19%, four years ago to
50% now. AC Has received national recognition and almost one million dollars
in unsolicited donations due to our Poverty Initiative.
Alexa Maples named as Outstanding Employee by AC at General Assembly

Dr. Russell Lowery-Hart, President,
Amarillo College
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VPAA Comments

Thanked the committee members for their service and their willingness to give
of their time, effort and input to AC and MCC. Looking forward to and excited
about new programs.

Dr. Tamara Clunis, VPAA Amarillo
College

New Business

Grow Your Own . ..

Teachers:

Pathway 3 under the Texas Education Agency Grow Your Own Program.

This program partners Texas school districts with Higher Learning Institutions to
provide funding to retain teachers who train and attend college in their area.

If the program is not feasible, then research an alternative.

Writing a grant with WTAMU.

Monty Hysinger, Superintendent DISD

Health Care Professionals:

Address rising need for Nurses and other health care professionals by providing
the setting for training in our rural areas. Those jobs now require higher
certifications and more training. Need in every stage of care.

MOU in works for partnership with Frank Phillips College will continue — LVN
program. AC— ADN program.

Scholarship program with MCHF will continue to provide tuition aid for
students.

Partnership with MCHD — Hospital district to provide faculty and salary for
instructors when new facility is completed. Space will be provided in the
current Radiology Department for AC to establish a SimLab.

Jeff Turner, CEO MCHD

Industry Professionals:

Target — small company training opportunities.

Establish a safety training hub for local and outside industries.

Dumas named as “Top City to Watch”, we must provide the trained workforce,
housing, and education.

Need to Capitalize on the attention we are getting: Best in the Texas
Panhandle, Affordable Micropolitan, and fourth best City under 50,000
population.

~ | Education and Industry must keep up with the growth of the community.

Needed immediately — workers skilled in Automation Control (Programmable
Logic Controls) and Instrumentation Control / Industrial Technology.

Mike Running, CEO Dumas EDC
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Continuing Business:

High School is reviewing career and tech offerings. Where do we need to
concentrate and grow?

Monty Hysinger, Superintendent DISD

Welding industry, need committed employees. Looking at partnership with rail
company. Automation, AutoCAD, basic computer literacy and soft skills.

Mike Running, CEO Dumas EDC

Introduce Dual Credit courses that matriculate into a certificate or degree.

Dr. Russell Lowery-Hart, President,
Amarillo College

Set up monthly meeting with David Hall, DISD, EDC to create the pipeline and
curriculum,.

Renee Vincent, Dean of Operations,
ACMCC

Community Input

Community and member input:

Rowdy Rhodes — tech professionals leave for better pay in bigger cities.

Mike Running — Mentoring program. We need to meet the demand and seize
the opportunity.

Paul Jenkins — Concentrate on service professions: carpentry, heating and air,
electrician, auto repair.

Brett — large interest from students in technology and auto mechanics.

AC MCC Advisory Committee members

Closing Comments

So many opportunities, we need to continue to push and grow.
Thank you and adjournment.

Dr. Tamara Clunis
Renee Vincent, Dean of Operations,
ACMCC

Meeting Adjourned

1:00 pm

KEY DISCUSSION POINTS

Old Business:

Approval of minutes from previous meeting on 04-04-2018

Continuing Business

Review partnerships, direction and focus on existing and new programs.

New Business:

Grow Your Own . . . Educators, Health Care Professionals, and Industry Professionals.

Meeting Adjourned

1:00 pm by Monty Hysinger
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